IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
E/S of Quentin Avenue, 825 ft, §

centerline of Joppa Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER |
Oth Election District
5th Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(8619 1/2 Quentin Avenue)
¥ CASE NO. 04-394-A

Terty A. & Thomas L. Anders;;on

Petitioners #

* sk W ok ok o ok s %k sk ok ok ok ok o %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
!

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the Jegal owners of the subject property, Terry A. and Thomas

L. Anderson. The variance requestiis for property located at 8619 1/2 Quentin Avenue in the

Cockeysville area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulatioﬁs (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling

with addition and open projection (deck) to have a side yard setback of 6 ft. and .a rear yard

selback of 11 f. in lieu of the requireﬁ 10 ft. and 22.5 ft. respectively. The subject property and
requesied relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition for Varianccla‘ |

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject proﬁerty

having been posted on March 6, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based L}pon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts




" ‘a ‘

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. wouilld result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners. 1
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 3|  day of March, 20(!)4, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling with

addition and open projection (deck) !{o have a side yard setback of 6 ft. and a rear yard setback of

11 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. andl 22.5 ft. respectively, be and is hereby"GRANTED, subject,

— il

howevet, to the following restrictionwhich is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitionets are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk uttil such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and b; responsible for returning said property to its original

condition;
JOHX V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Zoning Commissioner

ik S S

Baltimore County

- -

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

2|
Marchﬂ,/ 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas L. Anderson
8619 Y2 Quentin Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: Petition for &dministrative Variance
Case No. 04-394-A

N

Property: 8619 2 Quentin Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Anderson:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been/granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

| Very truly yours,

| John V., Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM.:raj
Enclosure

¢: George Barranger
4306 Cross Country Drive
Ellicott City, MD 21-42

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Prinied on Reoycled Paper




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissionecr of Baltimore County

for the prﬂperty located at / | ' & |
which is presentlyzoned __ O .5 | .

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s}) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance rom Section(s) JBedk -3.C. | 35:34&) |

To Pc"P:M'J‘f /‘)'/V E)c::s-f'/j/cj S:L/jfé Eam/;_ly DWEI/;*U\'? Urfé /-‘J,fp:z[ ron  Awp |
opPLN ;?ﬂ.ujet'/'rm [ Drck) To HAUS A S/06YArD SerBrck of & Ap # /a'ﬁﬂ)/ﬂlzﬂ
Sethacle. o'p " /UILM‘U o-P 7he Ke quinv 10" Ao 22-5'/ ﬁﬁ/ﬂ#c%&i{f/‘ |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to tﬁf'e zohing law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. | l

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. | |
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adv(iartiaing. posting, etc, and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoping
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. .

‘1

1 I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties o
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: - -Leqal Owner(s): b

! Thomas L. Scp) W
Name - Type or Print h ame - Type pr rint | ]
h . M g S ”
: re

Signature Sionan a9
21/ AE Poderson

Address ‘i"alephu;na No. Name//Type or Prin
— ._IJ' / W\“‘/ A 1
City State zip Code Sighature .
Attorney For Petitioner: ’ oY/, . '/‘M 42(1 17[/ 05 &_2%/
: Adslress Telephone N/
) | 5 @Q [fo V) D P
Narne - Type or Print C State Zip Code

i = Representative to be Contacted:

s R

NS < ALE= 4465

.. @wwgw

‘Name |
N ) %3@@ Cqﬂﬂfrﬁv Sed ot VJOW -
Telephohe No. Address ‘ Teldphone No.
i _ | z 14T C*'L)’ TTD _2\ov 2f
State Zip Gode City State Zip Gode

[ tirJo having bean formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commssioner of Balimore Go nty,
» Ry Of , that the subjest matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the z ning |

reddl tm e ltimore County and that the property be reposted.
8 .

§ Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County
Sgh@ O - S %4‘ - A Reviewed By & (V/™~ Date '7,["'17 ( O <t
REV 10/26/01 | " Estimated PostingDate___ "3/ 7 (o< |
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Aﬁdﬂﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zdning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given s within the personal knowled e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the even that a public hearing scheduled ln the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) doesldo presently [eslde at , ;7\ '{/j/l -

—

mallo  Mp 2034

That based Upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indlcdte hardship or practical difficulty).

Side set back needs to be 1:0' and existing porch is 21'8"x11'4" which is 6' off property line. I
have a fibromyalgia, a bad back and a bad hip which many days makes steps a nightmare. My
husband has bad knees that do not allow him to do stairs some days either. . If we close in the
porch it will allow us to free up a room on this floor for a bedroom for us to use and that will
give us everything on one level. We need a room that we can sit in and enjoy the outdoors on
the same level as the house Our contractor is raising the floor of the porch when it’s enclosed
so that we can utilize the bc-*,st view of outr home. This side is adjunct to wooded Maryland
parkland.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, AHiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee may be required td provide additional information.

Signature el

Thomas Tk Anderson - Eg

ame - Type or Prnt ame - ypa or Print

§igrlature

i
————————————————————————————— *i-----—rl-l-l-l-n-l-ﬂ--u--m-ll-r-lll----l-t—r-lr—Fllll----—.-rllll——ih--n--lh—-h--nnn-l*hl-—il!l-l-—llll-ll'll

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2 day of /::E?ﬂ% E . 900'( , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Mary/lagd in and for the County aforesaid, personally ppeared ~ ;

howas L. Aodeson = Ferry A A odlero0 i,
he Affiani(s) hiereln, personally known or satisfactorlly identified to/me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

W \llllll,lﬁ
SN o A %C
_-_'; NOTA;?L'% ':::_ lotary Public T =
i o : My Commission Expirdd__ )~ DI - 207, N
REV 10/25/01 2 o AUsLic 5:' o
.
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Aﬂidaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zanmg Commissioner of Baltimore County

follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the perscmal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) lélare!

competent to testify thereto in the event that a publlc heanng chzl(y din t?'ue future with regard thereto.

I as,

/
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at / q //} / Lz

gallo )

That based upon personal knowledge, the followibg are the facts upon which {/we base the request for an Administr

Variance at the above address (indlcate hardship or practical difficulty):

Side set back needs to be 10' and existing porch is 21'8"x11'4" which is 6' off property hine. 1
have a fibromyalgia, a bad back and a;bad hip which many days makes steps a nightmare. My
husband has bad knees that do not alldw him to do stairs some days either. . If we close in the
pnrch it will allow us to free up a rooin on this floor for a bedroom for us to use and that will
give us everything on one level. We need a room that we can sit in and enjoy the outdoors on
the same level as the house. Our conf;ctor is raising the floor.of the porch when it’s enclﬂsed
s0 that we can utilize the best view ofjour home. This side is adjunct to wooded Maryland

parkland.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a forrpal demand is filed, A
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

nt(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

éﬂm%ﬂ ; Signature

Narme pe nril/ﬂ{m% /( C/€ F&_@l?/) - Q int /g “/%4 _ / 2 Q7!

ame - ype 0

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ,7 day of gi i §ﬁ ShL‘/_ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persondlly appeare

(’ZDM&‘ L Aualef_ma) ¥- h_’ Auoﬁexmu

Tiani(s) herein, personaily known or sa SEICEO E ied (o me as such Artiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notz-:\ﬂak Gea},
oM @\D MAH’ o

My Commission Expires H&E-O f"';D 7

N "’ “ D, Q{
- o -=:'1_ - . o S _
S i \‘\OTARJ’ Vg N ublic
= oo E
. ;8
N

REV 10/25/01 s e,

F




Petition for Administrative Variance
to *he Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

f;:w the property located at 30019 /4 Quentin Pye. -
5 which is presently zoned _ DQ . S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?‘ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for.a Variance from Section(s) Rez. .3 .. v+ (Bezyed

T PERWMVT A A EXAVSTi ¢ S vl LS FAwL Ly OWECe i~ ¢ Wi
APDITIO N AND oPES PROJECTIoM (Pec) To Have A SIDENAN D

~ " !
SETBAcC W & & ¢ AANAR A REAR A4 SETB Acly opF

7
WIE W o FE “rude v2e = , - - Ve
Ei[QlertL..@ { & PATE B E“Z.--"S_" fz_t:-gF,E IE."TI.WEL-‘(*'

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore #I;ounty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that t/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Coniract Purchaser/Lessee; : Leqal Owner(s):
6=-267-723%2_
Thomas L. PAndersonn ¥ 3
Name - Type or Print ; Name - Typ& or Print - Z 2
Signature o | - Sigtature / —
_ | i ~ Sndersoy)
Address ; Telephone No. or{Print
City State i Zip Code Sig’r:gt/ww ‘ | h
U .
Attorney For Pelitioner: ; (Q é’/ % ﬁ UEY] ?b//) / QW@- /7{ 105 M/
= Add_rass Telephone No
Name - Type or Print ! City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

o ’ r(Bee ODevennoer yiouligyps
' L“ZC)@ éw%i @yww .m’{ (D}_—»

Address Telephone No. Address R Telaphone No.
N , ka\l&n'\_\\ Ci‘L\ﬁ T/\D z lO‘jZ-_—
City State Zip Code City Lo State Zip Code

—— —_— e T o

plre— e —
[ e — ju— s — e rmrm— —_——r—rr—————

e T e T ey ——— P —— __ S—— S ——
A Public Hearing having been formally demahded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltlmmnunty,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. O - gca‘-/'(’ ~ A Reviewed By LT\ Date “‘2/ 27 [/od

REV 10/25/01 ; Estimated Posting Date </ &Cﬁ
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 8619 % Quentin Ave.

Beginning at a point on the east side of Quentin Ave.
which 1s 30' wide at the distance of 825' south of the
centerline of the nearestjimproved intersecting street
Joppa Road which is 50| wide. Being Lot #1035 in the
subdivision of Joppa Heights as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book # 6, Folio # 166, containing .53 acres.
Also known as 8619 ¥ Quentin Ave. And located in the
9" Election District, 5t Councilmanic district.
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* CERTFICATE OF POSTING

'Date: 5 L&_/adl h

RE: Case Number__ €24 -394 - A |
Petitioner/ Developer:;ibQMAa Ak\peﬁggg
Date of Hearing/ Cloeing 6{2'ZJ 0

e .

This 1s to cerbify under the pendbies of periury thiat the necessary singk 5) required by law were posted conspleuoushy
\ |
on the property located at o 11 7 OUENTIN  AJE.

The 5iqr1( s) were posted on . 3 zﬁg

n f i
. ! 'F
' 'I L

Hetterhhatmedbat e St s h T leHLHI _ e
nummmmwa -
A @E‘"’ s
H é S - Charles £, Merritt
mfﬁ"fm f:;nit:iu;&i 98%| Madledt Road
fﬁ;‘ﬂh"‘f [}b‘éﬁl.l..lﬂﬁlxm-l | ' Mp 2|2§ 4
HaE 2 Hﬁﬁb 3 | Daltimere,
f\“{hﬁnj

1
- 1
w

-

TR S L ] HO-665-5567




VWENT MANAGEMENT |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

|
BALTIMORE COUNTY DERGSTMENTIOF PERMITS AND DE
ZONING REVIEW
|

L {
Case Number G 59‘4 A . Address 2lf | O S QUELTIH AVE
Contact Person; _AOYT T wopk LET Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Pianne:r Please Print Yolr Mame ! *
Filing Date: "¢ /1’27/04- Posting Date: S /7/04 Closing Date: 5/2-'2'_/0'4

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be .
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING}/COST_:_I The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the p?titioner s responsible for all printing/posting costs. Aby |
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

IS again responsible for all associatéd costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the closing

date. l

. . | .
2, DEADLINE: The closing clate Is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or {c) -
order that the maller be set in forra public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

——m L LT

d POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND!REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zonidbwg
commissioner), notitication will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally -
thstefc# certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded |t

s office. ~

Duiacn Ao 3 Ootted Line

---------------------------

IHAUT RETEWED PosTitloq 1 LWES

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Slgn PosterOnlY o

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

——

\

aplp——

| _ ‘ iy -
Case Number 88| 39 | -a Address_ D@ (9 5. QUEHTIH AVE .
Petitioner's Name "THHomA S L, AJOERSs~ Telephone <10 892 283 |
‘ ETOUX |
Posting Date: < /1]04 ’ Closing Date: 3/2 2/04

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A EXLISITI D 6 SiHGLE FAm LT DuUE LIl g Lo T

LOD\ T 0 AND open ProjEeTion (DEC) TO UAVE A S10EYALD
— {
SETRACK oF & Anp A REAANARD SETRACK oF 1 "1 LIEU o E T

}

REQUIRER (© Annd 272.5]1 RESpEcTIvELY,

WCR - Revised 5,28/|C0

SBALTIMORE COUNT « DEPARTUIEN OF PESRAMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTé AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

|

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. Forthose petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsmihty of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the personilisted below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be rerf“utted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL. ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: O 4 "'__3 %4{ e )

Petitioner; [ Pomes L_ﬁzzm}a;/
Address or Location: _24/9 Y& Q uerl Fas ﬁge‘; —

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: / leopas L. o ERSor)

Address: K461% /2 /2. (ch 2'_‘.4_([ L ﬁw—
Faek e LML Ri2zy

e . L el

Telephone Number: 470~ 767 7392 40~ §82~3-58)
] .

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




Department of Permi

Baltimore County

1
1
i
L

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Execmive:|
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 22, 2004

Thomas Anderson
Terry Anderson
8619 %2 Quentin Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Anderson:

RE: Case Number: 04-394-A, 8619 ¥ Quentin Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 27, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zohing commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
Ml. w M&—Q 9‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosuras

o People’s Counsel
Geo Barranger 4306 Cross Country Drive Ellicott City 21042

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

'CS) Printed on Recycled Paper

— —— — — — — — —— —

p—




Fire Department '

' Baltimore County

!

[—

]
James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Holman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 March 9, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: Iﬁigigié, 2004
Item No.: 361, 364, 390-395, 397 & 398
Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

Corrected or incorporated intc the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's QOffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

CED Printed on Recycled Papar



SHA

Driven lo Bxcel
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor h 2

Robert L. Fianagan, Secretary

Michael 8. Steele, Lt. Governor Neil J, Pedersen, Administrator

Admlnimﬁon
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THAHSPOHTATIOH

Date: 2. 4 ¢4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. =4 e, 4 . T M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have 1o objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md. us).

Very truly yours,

)]

({_ﬁ, Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Marylard Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street Baitimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300

www.marylandroads.com

5 -



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

®

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 15, 2004
Department of Permits and

Development Management - - PECE/ VE D

M
Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I1I AR Ig 2004

i, O i “OMNG ol

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-394 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: WM -

Section Chief: m
"

AFK/LL




&

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 16, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For March 15, 2004

o Nos. 364, 390, 391, 392, 393,
(394) 395, 396, and 397

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENyrb

cc: File

ZAC-03-15-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 361 364 390-398-03162G04
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5l AT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING XIVARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING
u .

SEE PAGES 6 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION - .
PROPERTY ADDRESS §i Y, __.
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